than as a sale. Accordingly, we record accounts receivable and short-term debt related to the securitization facilities as assets and liabilities on the balance sheet.
In addition, our statements of income no longer include securitization activities in revenue. Rather, we report provision for bad debts and interest expense
associated with the debt securities issued by the QSPE in processing expense and interest expense, net, respectively, on the Consolidated Statements of Income.

As a result of the implementation of this guidance, effective January 1, 2010, we recorded a $218.0 million increase in accounts receivable and a $218.0 million
increase in current liabilities. See “Note 2—Summary of significant accounting policies” to our consolidated financial statements included herein for further
details.

Although, bad debt and interest associated with our Securitization Facility were reported in revenue for periods prior to January 1, 2010, we monitored these costs
on a managed basis. The following table presents for the year ended December 31, 2009, certain statement of income items adjusted for the impact of the new
accounting guidance described above related to our Securitization Facility.

   2009

(in millions)
As

reported   Adjustments
As

adjusted
Revenues, net   $ 354.1   $ 27.2   $381.3
Processing expense   58.0   21.9   79.9
Interest expense, net   17.4   5.3   22.7

Managed provision for bad debts as a percentage of gross billed revenue for the year ended December 31, 2009 is as follows (dollar amounts in millions):

   2009
Provision for bad debt included in:
Processing expense   $10.7
Revenues, net   21.9

Managed provision for bad debts   32.6
Managed provision for bad debts as a percentage of gross billed revenue(1)   0.56%

(1) In this table, gross billed revenue represents revenue billed to customers for which we bear credit risk and includes the costs underlying the transaction (e.g.

fuel and lodging). Gross billed revenue is calculated on a one quarter lag. For example, gross billed revenue for the year ended December 31, 2009 is